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Organization 
 

Evaluators / Judges 
 

Please send your invitations to : 
 

Association Française du 
Cheval Fjord 

 

Eddy Bastian 

Bruno Chantoiseau 

Jacques Ernwein 

Benoit Leblond 

Marion Riviere 

Richard Gerst 

contact@chevalfjord.fr 
ernwein@terre-net.fr 

Canadian Fjord Horse 
Association 

 
Brian L. Jensen 
Pat Wolfe 
 

ursulaj@gmail .com 
butternutfarm@xplornet.com 

Fjordpferdevereinigung 
Schweiz 

 
Yvonne Frey 
Sabine Münch-von Ah a.staub-steiner@bluewin.ch  

 

Het Belgisch 
Fjordenpaardenstamboek 

 
Christiaan Colaers 
Wannes Delahaye 
Marcel Descamps 
Arne Presthus 
Jan Verbeeck 
 
 

colaers.christiaan@skynet.be 
wannesdelahaye@hotmail.com 
marcel.descamps@skynet.be 
arpresth@online.no 
jan.verbeeck6@telenet.be 
 

Het Nederlands 
Fjordenpaarden Stamboek 

 
 
B.J. v. Bon 
M.K. van Bon 
Ch. Colaers (B) 
A. Halmingh 
J. Jans 
E. Koopman 
O. v. Leeuwen 
A. Winters 
T. Modderman 
 
 
 
 

post@fjordstudbook.com  
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IGF 
Interessengemeinschaft 
Fjordpherd 
 

 

Susanne Petersen 
Eike Schön – Petersen 
Reinhold Eitenmüller 
 

susepetersen@t-online.de 
eike.schoen-petersen@t-online.de 
eitenmueller@t-online.de 
 

Norges Fjordhestlag - 
general contact by e-mail : 
post@fjordhest.no  

 
Nils Ivar Dolvik 
Arne Eide 
Live Enerhaugen 
Kari Anne Indrebø 
Kristen Vines 
 

nils.ivar.dolvik@nmbu.no  
arne.eide@svorka.net 
live@lunaheise.no 
kar-ind@online.no 
 

USA - e-mail contact for 
the president of the 
association :  
lvgfarms@gmail.com    

 
Beth Beymer 
Melissa Boyd 
Karen Cabic 
Brian Jensen 
Karen Sholten Maas 
Pat Wolfe 
E. Gene Holloway 
Margo S. Shallcross 
Diane Morgan Stasiak 
 

starfirefarm@usa.net 
melissaboyd@charter.net 
 
ursulaj@gmail.com 
kmaas@coslink.net 
butternutfarm@xplornet.com 
janwayhh@netzero.com 
margoshallcross@hotmail.com 
stas43@msn.com 

Pony and Small Horse 
Breeding Ass of Hungary 

Dr Sándor Mihók 
Pál Abay 
András Ibrányi 
Endre Szakál 
Zoltán Németh 

nemeth.zoltan@capriovus.eu  

Svenska 
Fjordhästföreningen 

 
Morgan Johnsson 
Helena Kättström 
 

mo-ma@telia.com  
kry@telia.com 

 
The Fjord Horse National 
Studbook Ass of Great 
Britain 
 

No info   
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